

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 956/2022

ABDUL AZIZ MIR AND ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with Ms. Razia, Advocate

Vs

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv. vice Mr. T.M. Shamsi, Dy. SGI for 1 to3
Mr. Hilal Wani, AAG vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG for 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
16.11.2022

Registry is directed to trace out the reply filed by the respondent No. 4 and place the same on record. However, if same is not traceable, Mr. Hilal Ahmad Wani, learned AAG, appearing vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, learned Sr. AAG, shall make available additional set to the Registry within a period of two weeks.

List for consideration on 19.12.2022.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

16.11.2022

Arif