

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Razia Amin, Advocate.

Vs

U. T. of India & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T. M. Shamsi, Dy. SGI

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.03.2023

Mr. Shamsi, learned DSGI shall file response to the reply filed by respondents No. 4.

Registry is also directed to translate the Urdu version documents into English by next date of hearing.

List on 12th April, 2023.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
6th, March, 2023.
"Ab. Rashid"