

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir and Others

..... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with,
Mr. Agha Faisal Ali, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and Others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Zeenaz Basharat, Advocate vice,
Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI for R-1 to 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE.

ORDER

12.04.2023

Objections stands filed.

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall submit translated version of documents annexed with the writ petition to the Registry by the next date of hearing.

Registry to place on record translated version of documents enclosed by the respondent no. 4 with the objection and needful be done by the next date.

List on 10.05.2023.

**(Sindhu Shrama)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

12.04.2023

"Mir Arif"