

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir & Ors.

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Asif Ahmad, Advocate

V/s

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Yasmeen Jan, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
10.05.2023

Order passed by this Court on 12.04.2023, has not been
complied with.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted one
week's time to comply with the aforesaid order.

List on 7th June 2023.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
10.05.2023
"S.Nuzhat"