

S. No. 13

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A.Qureshi, Sr. Adv, with Ms. Rehana Adv.

Vs.

Union of India and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M.Shamsi, DSGI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.11.2023

Mr. Z.A.Qureshi, learned Sr. Advocate, appearing for the petitioners submits that for the purpose of carrying out the needful correction an application to said effect is prepared and needs only to be filed for which one week time is solicited. Time granted for doing the needful.

List again on 16th December, 2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.11.2023

"Shamim Dar"