

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP (C) No. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir and others

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. With Ms. Rehana, Adv.

V/s

Union of India and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Nazima, Assisting counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

02.12.2023

Learned senior counsel for the petitioners submits that the requisite application for carrying out the corrections in the petition has been filed.

The Registry is directed to trace out the same, if any, filed and list the same along with application on 02.02.2024.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

02.12.2023

"ARIF"