

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir and others

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice
Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sahila Nissar, Adv. vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI
Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2024

Respondents seek and are granted another opportunity for filing their reply to the amended writ petition. In the interest of justice four weeks' further time is granted to the respondents to file their reply to the amended writ petition. In the event, reply is not filed, right to file the same shall stand closed.

List on 23.08.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
27.05.2024
"Imtiyaz"