

Sr. No. 48

Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No.956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir and Others.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Monisa, Advocate.

Vs.

Union of India and Others.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Bisma Jan, Advocate vice
Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

23.08.2024

Learned proxy counsel appearing for the respondents prays for a short adjournment due to non-availability of the learned arguing counsel who is reportedly busy before some other Bench.

Adjourned as prayed for.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents is directed to keep the record available on or before the next date of hearing.

List this matter for consideration on 18.10.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
23.08.2024
Shaista-PS