

Serial No. 39

Reg. List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Ms. Rehana, Advocate

V/s

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI with Ms. Sufaya, Assisting counsel for 1-3

Mr. Numan Malik, GA for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

18.03.2025

Reply stands filed by respondents 1 to 3.

Mr. Numan Malik, learned GA, seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 4.

List on 06.05.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

18.03.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"