

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

\*\*\*  
WP(C) 956/2022  
CM(7493/2023)

ABDUL AZIZ MIR AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Anurag Verma, Adv.*

**Versus**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:  
*Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG for R.4  
Ms. Shagufta, Adv. vice Mr. T. M. Shamsi, DSGI for Rs. 1 to 3.*

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.07.2025**

1. It has been brought to the notice of the court by Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, learned Sr. counsel that copy of the reply so filed by the respondent No. 4 has not been furnished to him. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG is directed to provide copy of the reply to learned counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day against proper receipt.
2. Response also stands filed on behalf of respondents 1 to 3.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. List this case for consideration on 24<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**