

S.No.2
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 956/2022

ABDUL AZIZ MIR AND ORS.(SENIOR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)  
CITIZEN)

**Through:** Ms. Rehana, Advocate vice  
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (DEFENCE) ...Respondent(s)

**Through:** Mr. T.M. Shamsi, DSGI with  
Ms. Mahapara, Advocate for 1 to 3  
Mr. Alla Ud Din Ganai, AAG for R-4

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

21-11-2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that a copy of the reply filed on behalf of respondent No.4 has not been furnished to her. Let a copy of the said reply be supplied to learned counsel for the petitioners during the course of the day against proper receipt.
3. List on 2<sup>nd</sup> February, 2026.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

**21-11-2025**

Mubashir