

Serial No. 28

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT
SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 956/2022

Abdul Aziz Mir and Ors.

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Syed Yahya, Advocate vice Mr. Z. A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

V/S

Union of India and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms. Nazima, Advocate vice Ms. Masooda Jan, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

02.03.2026

01. Pleadings are complete.
02. List on 05.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
02.03.2026
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"

