

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 956/2022 CM(7493/2023)

ABDUL AZIZ MIR AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Rehana Fayaz, Advocate vice
Mr. Z.A. Qureshi, Sr. Advocate

Vs.

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (DEFENCE)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Masooda Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Nazima Yaqoub, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER

05.05.2026

Adjourned, as prayed for.

List for consideration on **21st of July, 2026.**

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

Misba”